
Archaeological Areas of Expertise

State Historic Preservation Office

James S. Belew

Sphere 3 Environmental, LLC
1501 Bill Owens Pkwy
Longview, TX  75604
(903) 207-4673

Archaeology   RPA

belew@shpere3env.com
(254) 855-7597  - Mobile

www.shpere3env.com

Meagan  Bell

The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.
1160 Dublin Road
Suite 100
Columbus, OH  43215
(419) 891-2222

Archaeology   RPA

mbell@manniksmithgroup.com
(419) 386-9063  - Mobile

manniksmithgroup.com

Joel A. Brown

CTL Engineering
2860 Fisher Road
Columbus, OH  43204
(614) 276-8123

Archaeology   

jbrown@ctleng.com
www.ctleng.com

Jarrod  Burks, Ph.D.

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc.
4889 Sinclair Rd.
Suite 210
Columbus, OH  43229
(614) 436-6926

Archaeology   Geophysical  RPA

jburks@ovaigroup.com
www.ovaigroup.com

Frank  Carvino

Stone Environmental, Engineering & Science
3700 Corporate Drive
Suite 125
Columbus, OH  43231
(614) 865-1874

Archaeology   RPA

frankcarvino@stoneenvironmental.com
www.stoneenvironmental.com

Tara Rose  Cassano

Lawhon & Associates, Inc.
1441 King Avenue
Columbus, OH  43212
(614) 481-8600

Archaeology   RPA

tcassano@lawhon-assoc.com
(949) 525-7846  - Mobile

www.lawhon-assoc.com

Robert C. Chidester, Ph.D.

The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.
1800 Indian Wood Circle
Maumee, OH  43537
(419) 891-2222

Archaeology   RPA

Rchidester@manniksmithgroup.com
www.manniksmithgroup.com

Jessica  Clark Royster

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc.
4889 Sinclair Rd.
Suite 210
Columbus, OH  43229
(614) 436-6926

Archaeology   RPA

jclark@ovaigroup.com
www.ovaigroup.com

Jamie  Cochran-Smith

RESCOM Environmental Corp.
PO Box 5516
Fort Wayne, IN  46895
(260) 385-6998

Archaeology   RPA

jamie.cochran-smith@rescom.org
(260) 385-6889  - Mobile

www.rescom.org

McKinstry  Colin

Gray & Pape, Inc.
340 Reading Road
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 287-7700

Archaeology   RPA

cmckinstry@graypape.com
graypape.com

Jocelyn  Connolly

Gray & Pape, Inc.
340 Reading Road
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 287-7700

Archaeology   RPA

jconnolly@graypape.com
(614) 619-0281  - Mobile

www.graypape.com

Seth T. Cooper

Weller & Associates, Inc.
1395 W 5th Ave
Columbus, OH  43212
(614) 485-9435

Archaeology   

s.cooper@wellercrm.com
www.wellercrm.com
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Alexander C. Corkum II, Ph.D.

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
800 Morrison Road
Columbus, OH  43230
(614) 328-1183

Archaeology   Geophysical  RPA

alex.corkum@terracon.com
(614) 816-9698  - Mobile

www.terracon.com

Brenda L Detty

Ohio Valley Archaeology Inc
4889 Sinclair Rd.
Suite 210
Columbus, OH  43229
(614) 436-6926

Archaeology   RPA

bdetty@ovaigroup.com
(740) 701-3770  - Mobile

ovaigroup.com

Lisa M. Dugas

Big Pine Consultants, LLC
1066 Towervue Dr.
Pittsburgh, PA  15227
(412) 525-3491

Archaeology   RPA

ldugas@bigpineconsultants.com
(412) 525-3491  - Mobile

bigpineconsultants.com

Stacy M. Dunn, Ph.D.

Ohio Valley Archaeology Inc
4889 Sinclair Rd.
Suite 210
Columbus, OH  43229
(614) 436-6926

Archaeology   RPA

sdunn@ovaigroup.com
www.ovaigroup.com

Joshua  Engle

EMH&T
5500 New Albany Rd.
Columbus, OH  43054
(614) 775-4519

Archaeology   

jengle@emht.com
(614) 989-8773  - Mobile

www.emht.com

Luke  Erickson

Environment & Archaeology, LLC
221 Main Street
Florence, KY  41042
(859) 746-1778

Archaeology   RPA

lerickson@environment-archaeology.com
(859) 496-7789  - Mobile

www.environment-archaeology.com

Amanda  Evans

Gray & Pape, Inc.
340 Reading Road
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 287-7700

Underwater   RPA

aevans@graypape.com
www.graypape.com

Amy C. Favret

GAI Consultants
11 Spiral Drive
Suite 8
Florence, KY  41042
(859) 795-2980

Archaeology   RPA

a.favret@gailconsultants.com
gaiconsultants.com

Alexandra  Flores

Ohio Valley Archaeology Inc
4889 Sinclair Rd
Suite 210
Columbus, OH  43229
(614) 436-6926

Archaeology   Geophysical  RPA

aflores@ovaigroup.com
(405) 202-6827  - Mobile

ovaigroup.com

Karen Niemel  Garrard, Ph.D.

Metric Environmental
6958 Hillsdale Court
Indianapolis, IN  46250
(317) 400-1633

Archaeology   RPA

kareng@metricenv.com
(513) 687-5831  - Mobile

www.metricenv.com

Jonathan  Glenn

GAI Consultants
385 East Waterfront Dr.
Homestead, PA  15120
(412) 399-5191

Archaeology   RPA

j.glenn@gaiconsultants.com
www.gaiconsultants.com

Chris  Goodrich

Weller & Associates, Inc.
1395 West 5th Avenue
Columbus, OH  43212
(614) 485-9435

Archaeology   RPA

cgoodrich@wellercrm.com
(614) 330-5270  - Mobile

www.wellercrm.com
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Christina  Hahn

Arcadis, Inc.
4665 Cornell Road
Suite 200
Cincinnati, OH  45241
(513) 985-8000

Archaeology   RPA

christina.hahn@arcadis.com
(859) 469-8164  - Mobile

Kira M. Heinrich

Christine Davis Consultants, Inc.
560 Penn Street
Verona, PA  15147
(412) 826-0443

Archaeology   

kira@chrisdavis.net
(610) 657-7310  - Mobile

christinedavisconsultants.com

Kelly M. Higelmire

Terracon
611 Lunken Park Dr.
Cincinnati, OH  45226
(513) 612-9035

Archaeology   

kelly.higelmire@terracon.com
www.terracon.com

Michael  Hornum

R. Christopher Goodwin & Associates, Inc
241 East 4th Street
Suite 100
Frederick, MD  21701
(301) 694-0428

Archaeology   

mhornum@rcgoodwin.com
(540) 272-7723  - Mobile

www.rcgoodwin.com

Victoria A.  Jones

Allstar Ecology, LLC
1582 Meadowdale Rd.
Fairmont, WV  26554
(304) 816-3490

Archaeology   RPA

victoria@allstarecology.com
(346) 805-8538  - Mobile

allstarecology.com

Craig S. Keener

Professional Archaeological Services Team
2152 Twin Creek Rd
West Alexandria, OH  45381
(614) 214-4478

Archaeology   

c_keener@pasteam.com
www.pasteam.com

Ryan A. Killion

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
800 Morrison Road
Columbus, OH  43230

Archaeology   Underwater   RPA

ryan.killion@terracon.com
(410) 533-0985  - Mobile

www.terracon.com

David F. Klinge

ASC Group, Inc.
7123 Pearl Road
Suite 107
Middleburg Heights, OH  44130
(440) 845-7590

Archaeology   RPA

dklinge@ascgroup.net
www.ascgroup.net

Jeannine  Kreinbrink

11283 Big Bone Rd.
Union, KY  41091
(859) 760-5271

Archaeology   RPA

kandvcrm@gmail.com

David  Lamp

EMH&T
5500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH  43054

Archaeology   RPA

lampd@ohio.edu
(740) 215-1945  - Mobile

Joni  Manson, Ph.D.

Heritage Education and Research Services
13269 Bevelheimer Road
Westerville, OH  43081
(614) 855-8395

Archaeology   RPA

jmanson@heritageers.com
(614) 378-7703  - Mobile

www.heritageers.com

Heather  McDaniel McDevitt

Langan Engineering and Environmental
200 West Madison Street
Suite 1920
Chicago, IL  60606
(312) 547-7700

Archaeology   Geophysical  RPA

hmcdanielmcdevitt@langan.com
(805) 696-0957  - Mobile

www.langan.com/
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Jeremy G. Menzer, Ph.D.

Cultural Resource Analysts, Inc.
151 Walton Avenue
Lexington, KY  40508

Geophysical  

jgmenzer@crai-ky.com
(859) 629-9003  - Mobile

crai-ky.com

Steph  Miller

Gray & Pape, Inc.
340 Reading Road
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 287-7700

Archaeology   

smiller@graypape.com
(513) 508-2456  - Mobile

www.graypape.com

Cinder  Miller

Gray & Pape, Inc.
340 Reading Road
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 287-7700

Archaeology   

cmiller@graypape.com
www.graypape.com

David  Moffatt

Gray & Pape, Inc.
8902 Otis Ave.
Suite 220A
Indianapolis, IN  46216
(317) 417-3843

Archaeology   RPA

dmoffatt@graypape.com
graypape.com

Janna  Napoli

Environmental Design & Research
5 East Long Street
Suite 700
Columbus, OH  43215
(724) 316-2345

Archaeology   

jnapoli@edrdpc.com

Albert M. Pecora, Ph.D.

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc.
4889 Sinclair Rd.
Suite 210
Columbus, OH  43229
(614) 436-6926

Archaeology   RPA

apecora@ovaigroup.com
www.ovaigroup.com

John  Picklesimer

Gray & Pape, Inc.
304 Reading Road
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(317) 979-8752

Archaeology   

jpicklesimer@graypape.com
www.graypape.com

Stevan C. Pullins

Cultural Resource Analysts, Inc.
3556 Teays Valley Road
Suite 3
Hurricane, WV  25526
(304) 562-7233

Archaeology   RPA

spullins@crai-ky.com
(304) 993-8947  - Mobile

crai-ky.com

Kevin  Schwarz, Ph.D.

ASC Group, Inc.
800 Freeway Drive North
Suite 101
Columbus, OH  43229
(614) 268-2514

Archaeology   RPA

kschwarz@ascgroup.net
(614) 256-0199  - Mobile

www.ascgroup.net

Andrew  Sewell

Lawhon & Associates, Inc.
1441 King Avenue
Columbus, OH  43212
(614) 481-8600

Archaeology   RPA

asewell@lawhon-assoc.com
www.lawhon-assoc.com

Rachel  Sharkey

Archaeological Research Institute
126 W. High Street
Batesville, IN  47006
(813) 290-2966

Archaeology   RPA

rachel@exploreari.org
(317) 603-2932  - Mobile

exploreari.org

Michael D. Shaw

Environment & Archaeology, LLC
998 East Ridge Dr.
Lebanon, OH  45306
(513) 899-9023

Archaeology   

mshaw@environment-archaeology.com
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Andrew  Smith

RESCOM Environmental Corp.
PO Box 5516
Fort Wayne, IN  46895
(260) 385-6999

Archaeology   RPA

andrew.smith@rescom.org
(260) 385-6999  - Mobile

www.rescom.org

Samuel P. Snell

Metric Environmental
6958 Hillsdale Court
Indianapolis, IN  46250
(317) 400-1633

Archaeology   RPA

sams@metricenv.com
www.metricenv.com

Jim  Snyder

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
530 East Ohio Street
Suite G
Indianapolis, IN  46204
(317) 655-7777

Archaeology   RPA

jsnyder@cecinc.com
(317) 452-2145  - Mobile

cecinc.com

Courtney  Stoll

Environment & Archaeology, LLC
221 Main Street
Florence, KY  41042
(859) 746-1778

Archaeology   RPA

cstoll@environment-archaeology.com
www.environment-archaeology.com

Patrick D. Trader

Gray & Pape, Inc.
340 Reading Road
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 287-7700

Archaeology   RPA

ptrader@graypape.com
(513) 703-1586  - Mobile

www.graypape.com

Michael  Tuttle

Gray & Pape, Inc.
60 Valley Street
Suite 103
Providence, RI  02905
(401) 273-9900

Underwater   

mtuttle@graypape.com
www.graypape.com

Seth  Van Dam

Gray & Pape, Inc.
600 Valley Street
Suite 103
Providence, RI  02909
(401) 273-9900

Archaeology   Geophysical  RPA

svandam@graypape.com
(401) 273-9900  - Mobile

graypape.com

Mason R. Waugh

Lawhon & Associates, Inc.
1441 King Avenue
Columbus, OH  43212
(614) 481-8600

Archaeology   RPA

mwaugh@lawhon-assoc.com
www.lawhon-assoc.com

Ryan J. Weller

Weller & Associates, Inc.
1395 West 5th Avenue
Columbus, OH  43212
(614) 485-9435

Archaeology   

rweller@wellercrm.com
www.wellercrm.com

Justin P. Zink

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
800 Morrison Road
Columbus, OH  43230
(614) 328-1185

Archaeology   Underwater   RPA

Justin.Zink@terracon.com
(937) 661-4942  - Mobile

www.terracon.com

Thomas J Zych

Lowlands Cultural Resources, LLC
3316 Goddard Road
Toledo, OH  43606
(630) 247-5594

Archaeology   RPA

lowlandsculturalresources@gmail.com
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